Claims - Library Meeting

230 LIBRARY

2. Library Payment Approval Rpt (Unpd)
3. PD Detail - AP System
4. Pd Payroll System (Federal WH/FICA)

1. Total Claims

231 LIBRARY RESTRICTED
R1. Library Payment Approval Rpt (Unpd)
R2. PD Detail - AP System

232 LIBRARY MEMORIAL
M1. Library Payment Approval Rpt (Unpd)
M2. PD Detail - AP System

5/13/2025
Summary Report

S 15,217.83
S 19,408.69
S 5,036.67
S 39,663.19
)

S 89.98
S 18,595.00
S 18,684.98
S -

S 0




City of Portage

23D

Unpaid Invoice Report - 230 Library
Posting period: 05/25

Report Criteria:
[Report]. GL Account Number = "2300010000001"-"2304949900000"

Page: 1
May 07, 2025 10:11AM

Job Number

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number

230

WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM

2505 3 2504 Invoice 05/01/2025 05/01/2025 3,911.32 3,911.32  230-00-21000-909
Total 24757 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM: 3,911.32 .00 3,911.32

DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVICES, INC.

438760 3 HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT - Invoice 04/02/2025 05/08/2025 11.88 11.88 230-00-21000-911
Total 25689 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVICES, INC.: 11.88 .00 11.88

COLONIAL LIFE

62095630301503 3 2503 Invoice 03/01/2025 05/08/2025 101.10 101.10 230-00-21000-926
Total 25704 COLONIAL LIFE: 101.10 .00 101.10

RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS

CW4253 6 LIBRARY Invoice 03/06/2025 05/08/2025 371.92 371.92 230-00-55110-220
Total 22453 RHYME BUSINESS PRCDUCTS: 371.92 .00 371.92

ALLIANT ENERGY

9267600000-2504 1 Library - 253 W. Edgewater Street Invoice 04/28/2025 05/08/2025 2,212.88 2,212.88 230-00-55110-221
Total 20110 ALLIANT ENERGY: 2,212.88 .00 2,212.88

PORTAGE WATER UTILITY

02.03192.002505 1 253 W. Edgewater Street Invoice 04/29/2025 05/08/2025 189.80 189.80 230-00-55110-222
Total 22248 PORTAGE WATER UTILITY: 189.80 .00 189.80

ZIMMERMAN PLUMBING INC

0105005-IN 1 LABOR, FAUCETS Invoice 05/01/2025  05/22/2025 1,732.41 1,732.41 230-00-55110-243
Total 24795 ZIMMERMAN PLUMBING INC: .00 1,732.41

1,732.41




City of Portage

Unpaid Invoice Report - 230 Library
Posting period: 05/25

Invoice Sequence

Number

Description
Number

ENTRANCE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

56315 1 PUSH PLATE TRANSMITTER REPAIR

Total 25408 ENTRANCE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC:

CARDMEMBER SERVICE
4798510058786233250 13 Parking Utility Smart
4798510058786233250 14 Parking Utility Smart
4798510058786233250 15 Parking Utility Smart
4798510058786233250 16 Parking Utility Smart
4798510058786233250 17 Parking Utility Smart
4798510058786233250 65 PACC - Chamber s
Total 20473 CARDMEMBER SERVICE:
PORTAGE AREA CHAMBER OF
2024817 1 CHAMBER LUNCH
Total 22212 PORTAGE AREA CHAMBER OF:
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
4798510058786233250 60 USPS
4798510058786233250 62 USPS
4798510058786233250 10 Google
4798510058786233250 20 Columbia County Solid Waste
Total 20473 CARDMEMBER SERVICE:
COLUMBIA COUNTY SOLID WASTE
43846 1 CART RENTAL - GARBAGE
Total 20517 COLUMBIA COUNTY SOLID WASTE:
UNITED SYSTEMS ASSOCIATES LLC
1766 1 HOSTED ENTELIWEB SOFTWARE

Total 24418 UNITED SYSTEMS ASSOCIATES LLC:

CARDMEMBER SERVICE

4798510058786233250 4 Demco

Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice
Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount
Invoice 04/24/2025 05/22/2025 553.87 553.87
553.87 .00 553.87
Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 4.00 4.00
Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 3.95 3.95
Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 4.00 4.00
Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 4,00 4.00
Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 4.00 4.00
Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 15.00 15.00
34,95 .00 34.95
Invoice 05/06/2025 05/22/2025 15.00 15.00
15.00 .00 15.00
Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 4.40 4.40
Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 4.40 4.40
Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 150.00 150.00
Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 42.00 42.00
200.80 .00 200.80
Invoice 04/30/2025 05/22/2025 39.00 39.00
39.00 .00 39.00
Invoice 04/30/2025 05/22/2025 928.80 928.80
928.80 .00 928.80
Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 129.60 129.60

GL Account
Number

230-00-55110-243

230-00-55110-290
230-00-55110-290
230-00-55110-290
230-00-55110-290
230-00-55110-290
230-00-55110-290

230-00-55110-290

230-00-55110-291
230-00-55110-291
230-00-55110-294
230-00-55110-294

230-00-55110-294

230-00-55110-294

230-00-55110-310

Page: 2
May 07, 2025 10:11AM

Job Number




City of Poriage Unpaid Invoice Report - 230 Library Page: 3
Posting period: 05/25 May 07, 2025 10:11AM
[nvoice Sequence Type Invoice Cue Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account Job Number
Number Number Date Date Armcunt Amount  Check Amount Number
47985100587586233250 5 Amazcn Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 13.49 13.49 230-00-55110-310
4798510058786233250 & Amazon Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 47.75 47.75 230-00-55110-310
A798510058786233250 7 Demco Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 105.20 105.20 230-00-55110-310
4798510058786233250 8 Amazcn Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 318 8.18 230-00-55110-310
A7985100568786233250 9 Amazon Invoice 04/30/2025  05/G8/2025 40.38 40.38 230-00-55110-310
Total 20473 CARDMEMBER SERVICE: 344,60 .00 344,50
THE O'BRION AGENCY, LLG
96765 1 COPY PAPER Invoice 04/22/2025  05/08/2025 B86.00 86.00 230-00-55110-310
Total 22059 THE O'BRION AGENCY, LLC: o, 86.00 .00 86.0C
BIRD, DEBBIE
2504 MILEAGE 1 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT Invoice 0412812025  05/08/2025 198.80 198.80 230-00-55110-330
Total 25031 BIRD, DEBEBIE: 198,80 00 198.80
PARRILLO, WHITNEY
2505 MILEAGE 1 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT Inveice 05/05/20256  06/22/2025 48,30 48.30 230-00-55110-330
Total 25669 PARRILLO, WHITNEY: 48,30 200 48.30
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
4798510058786233250 18 Costeo Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2G25 17248 . - 172,48 238-00-55110-240
Total 20473 CARDMEMBER SERVICE: 172.48 00 172.48
CINTAS CORPORATION #446
4228092970 1 MISC SUPPLIES Invoice 04/22/2025  05/08/2025 169.84 169.84 230-00-55110-340
4220580168 1 MISC SUPPLIES [nvoice Ob/06/2025  05/22/2025 311.00 311.00  230-00-55110-340
Total 20555 CINTAS CORPORATION #448: 430,84 .00 480.84
ACE HARDWARE #682
1395/ 1 COUPL HOSE BARB Invoice 04/21/2025 05/08/2025 17.98 17.98 230-00-55110-350
Total 20052 ACE HARDWARE #682: 17.98 .00 17.98




City of Poriage Unpaid Invoice Report - 230 Library Page: 4
Posting period: 05/25 May 07, 2025 10:11AM
Invoice Sequence Description Type Inveice Due Invoice Discourt Net Invoice GL Account Job Number
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
GARDMENMBER SERVICE
47955100538786233250 3 Amazon Invoice 04/30/2025  05/08/2025 239.42 239.42 230-00-55110-350
4798510058786233250 11 The Webstaurani Store Invoice 04/30/2025  05/08/2025 58.80- 58.80- 230-00-55110-350
Total 20473 CARDMEMBER SERVICE: 180.52 .00 180.52
BLIFFERT LUMBER & FUEL CO.
2504-682927 1 LEVER, SCREW, LIME AWAY SPRAY, Invoice 04/16/2025  05/08/2025 197.34 197.34 230-00-55110-350
Total 22235 BLIFFERT LUMBER & FUEL CO.: 197.34 .00 197.34
CARDMEMBER SERVICE o
4798510058786233250 12 Festival Foods Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 2299 22,99 230-00-55110-320
4798510058786233250 19 Costco Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 90,03 90.03 230-00-55110-380
4798510058786233250 . 29 Festival Foods - Adult Programs Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 20.95 20,95 230-00-55110-380
4798510058786233250 30 Dollar Tree - Adult Programs Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 £5.00 65.00 230-00-55110-320
4798510058786233250 31 Greater Portage Area Chamber - Adult Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 30.00 30.00 230-00-55110-380
A798510058786233250 32 Festival Foods - Teen Programs Invoice 04/30/2025  05/D8/2025 43.95 43.95 230-00-55110-390
4798510058786233250 33 Amazon - Teen Programs Invoice 04/30/2025  05/08/2025 123.45 12345 230-00-55110-380
4798510058786233250 40 Amazon Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 80,96 80.96 230-00-55110-32)
4798510058786233250 42 Walmart Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 31.22 31.22 230-00-55110-390
4798510058786233250 43 Walmart Invoice 04/30/2025  05/08/2025 19.78 19.78 230-00-55110-390
4798510058786233250 44  Amazon Invoice 04/30/2025  05/08/2025 83.97 83.87 230-00-55110-380
4798510058786233250 45 Amazan Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 161.34 161.34  230-00-55110-380
4798510058786233250 46 Walmart Invoice 04/30/2025  05/08/2025 36.25 ., - 38.25 230-00-55110-390
4798510058786233250 47 Amazon Invoice 04f30/2025 05/08/2025 186.55 186.556 230-00-55110-380
ATA8510058786233250 61 Edgewater Greenhouse Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 29,00 29.00 230-00-55110-380
4798510058736233250 63 Walmart Invoice 04/30/2025  05/08/2025 7.74 7.74  230-00-55110-390
4798510058786233250 66 Dollar Tree Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 10.00 10.00 230-00-55110-320
A798510058786233250 67 Log Cabin Restaurant Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 g0.00 90.00 230-00-55110-390
4798510058786233250 68 Walmart Invoice 04/30/2025  05/08/2025 20.39 20.39 230-00-55110-320
Total 20473 CARDMEMBER SERVICE: 1,153.57 00 t,153.57
LANGKANMP, KARI
2025-08 1 ZUMBAPROGRAMS Invoice 04/17/2025 05/08/2025 400.00 400.00 230-00-55110-390
Tetal 25462 LANGKAMP, KAR: 400.00 .00 400.00

/0



City of Portage Unpaid Invoice Report - 230 Library Page: 5

Posting period: 05/25 May 07, 2025 10:11AM
Invoice Sequence Description Type - Invoice Due Invoice Discount Nef Invoice GL Account Job Number
Number Number Date Date Ametint Amauni  Check Amount Number
STRUTZ, CURT S
2025-C03 1 DINOSAUR DIMENSIONS PROGRAM  Invoice 04/23/2025 05/08/2025 495.00 495.00 230-00-55110-390
Total 25712 STRUTZ, CURT S: 495.00 .00 465.00
CARDMEMEER SERVICE
47985100568786233250 41 Amazon Inveoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 121.05 121.05 230-00-55110-850
4788510058786233260 57 Amazon Invaice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 39.42 39.42 230-00-55110-850
479851005878623325C 58 Amazon Invaice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 79.00 79.00 230-00-55110-850
4798510058786233250G 59 Amazon Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 109.51 108.51 230-00-55110-850
4798510058786233250 64 Amazon Invoice 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 2512 2512 230-00-55110-850
e
Total 20473 CARDMEMBER SERVICE: 374.10 00 374,10
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
, 87626601 1 BOOKS Invoice 04/15/2025 05/08/2025 265.03 265.03 230-00-55110-850
87674606 1 BOOKS Invoice 0411712025 05/08/2025 30235 302.35 230-00-55110-850
Total 21429 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES: 567.38 00 567.38
MIDWEST TAPE
507031973 1 AUDIO MATERIALS, DVD MATERIAL  [nvaice 04/14/2025 0b/08/2025 197.19 19719 230-00-55110-850
Total 21906 MIDWEST TAPE: 197.19 .00 19719
Total 230: ) 15,217.83 00 15,217.83
Total : 15,217.83 00 15,217.83
Grand Totals: 15,217.83 .00 15,217.83
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
230-G0-21000-808 3,911.32 .00 3,011.32
230-00-21000-511 11.88 .60 11.38

/!




City of Pettage Unpaid Inveice Report - 230 Library Page: &
Fosiing pericd: 05/25 May 07, 2025 10:11AM

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
230-00-21000-926 101.10 .00 101.10
230-00-55110-220 371.82 .0G 371.92
230-00-55110-221 2,212.88 .0¢ 2,212.88
230-00-55110-222 189.80 .00 189.80
230-00-55110-243 2,286.28 .00 2,286.28
230-00-55110-290 49,85 .0G 49.95
230-00-55110-291 B.80 .00 8.80
230-00-55110-294 1,159.80 .00 1,159.80
230-00-55110-310 430.60 .00 430.60
230-00-55110-330 247,10 .00 Nmmm._o
230-00-55110-340 653.32 .o 853.32
230-00-55110-350 45474 58,90~ 39584
230-00-55110-39¢ 2,048.57 .00 2,048.57
230-00-55110-850 1,138.67 .co 1,138.67

Grand Totals: 15,276.73 58.90- 15,217.83

Summary by General Ledger Posting Period

GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net .
Q425 11,648.35 58.80- 11,589.45
05/25 3,628.38 .00 3,628.38
Grand Totals:
15,276.73 58.80- 15,217.83
Report Criteria:

[Repor].GL Account Number = "2300010000001™-"2304849800000"

/A




City of Poriage Check Register - PD DETAIL - 230 LIBRARY
Check Issue Dates: 4/1/2025 - 5/31/2025

Page: 1
May 07, 2025 10:01AM

Report Crileria:
Report type: GL detail
Check.Check number = 174216-174240,174242-174361,918058-918064,918068
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment”
[Reperi].Check GL Account = "2300010000001"-"2304949200000"

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Description Invaoice Invoice Check Job Number
Period  1ssue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amouni Amatnt
174252

04{25 04/24/2025 174252 20052 ACE HARDWARE # 1360/Y CM CARTRIDGE FILTER 230-00-55110-350 22.99 22.99
174264

04125 04/24/2025 174264 20243 BAKER & TAYLOR - 2038991301 BOOKS 230-00-55110-850 4506 45.06
174265

04125 D4/24/2025 174255 20250 BAKER TILLY US, L m._.w‘_mwma 2025 AuditLIBRARY 230-00-55110-215 445.00 44500
174266

04/25 04/24/2025 174266 25697 BARDEN, MARCUS 2503 MILEA  MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 230-00-55110-330 173.60 173.60
174269

04125 04/24/2025 174269 22235 BLIFFERTLUMBER 2504-673451 TREATED #2 2X10AND 2X4 230-00-55110-350 102.80 102.80
174274 )

04/25 0Q4/24/2025 174274 25336 CARLSON, TAMI A 2025-07 ZUMBA FITNESS PROGRAMS 230-00-55110-390 500.00 500,00
174276

04/25 04/24/2025 174276 20531 CENTER PGINT LA 2160557 BOOKS 230-00-55110-850 125.25 125.25
174278

04725 04/24/2025 174278 25106 CHARTER COMMU 2180542010  Library Intemet 230-00-55110-220 326,00 326.00
174279

04/25 04/24{2025 174278 20565 CINTAS CORPORA 4226613432 MISC SUPPLIES 230-00-55110-340 311.00 311.00
174291 ) -

04725  Q4/24/2025 174291 25677 DEAN HEALTH PLA 2141028 MAY 2025 230-00-21000-911 4,881.72 4,881.72

04/25  Q4/24/2025 174291 25677 DEAN HEALTH PLA 2141028 MAY 2025 230-00-21000-929 665.70 665.70
174292

04/25  04/24/2025 174282 20811 DEMCO, ING. 76267958 MOBILE 3-TIER DISPLAY TABLE 230-00-55110-823 1,779.54 1,779.54
174306

04/25 04242025 174306 2142% INGRAM LIBRARY 86472977 BOOKS 230-00-55110-850 511.37 511.37

04125 04{24/2025 174306 21425 INGRAM LIBRARY 87199561 BOOKS 230-00-55110-850 180.50 190,50

04/25 0D4/24/2025 174306 21422 INGRAMLIBRARY 87199562 BOOKS 230-00-55110-850 17.30 17.30

04/25 042412025 174306 21429 INGRAM LIBRARY 87223554 BOOKS 230-00-55110-850 33.29 33.29

04/25 04/2412025 174306 21429 INGRAMLIBRARY  BF312672 BOOKS 230-00-55110-850 41.85 41,85

04/25 042472025 174306 21429 [NGRAMLIBRARY 87356563 BOOKS 230-00-55110-850 605.18 605.19

04/25 04/24/2025 174306 21429 [NGRAM LIBRARY 87380231 BOOKS 230-00-55110-B50 29283 292.83

04/25  04/24/2025 174308 21429 INGRAM LIBRARY 87388853 BOOKS 230-00-35110-850 63.21 63.21

04/25  04/24/2025 174306 21429 INGRAM LIBRARY 87402305 BOOKS 230-00-55110-B50 AT7.74 47774

t3



City of Portage

Check Register - PD DETAIL - 236 LIBRARY
Check Issue Dates: 4/1/2025 - 5/31/2025

Page: 2
May 07, 2025 10:01AM

GL Check Check Vendor Inveice Description inveice Invoice Check Job Nummber

Period  Issue Date Mumber Number Payee Nimber GL Account Amount Amount

04/25  04/24/2025 174306 21429 INGRAM LIBRARY 87432103 BOCKS 230-00-55110-850 1068.20 106.20

04/25 04/24/2028 174306 21429 INGRAM LIBRARY 87538877 BOGK-CREDIT MEMO 230-00-55110-850 10.44- 10.44-
174316

04/25 D4/2412025 174316 21806 MIDWEST TAPE 506937742 AUDIC MATERIALS, DVD MATE 230-00-55110-850 275.68 275.68

0425 D4/24/2025 174316 21806 MIDWEST TAPE 506954300 DVD MATERIALS 230-00-55110-850 53.23 53.23
174321

04/25 D4/2412025 174321 25239 NUMBERONE CAR 1098 WET STEAM DEEP CLEANING 230-00-55110-243 3,350.45 3,350.45

04/25 042412025 174321 25239 NUMBERONE CAR  109¢% CHAIRS & COUCHES DEEP CLE  230-00-55110-243 300.00 300.00
174323

04/25  04/2412625 174323 22181 PLAYAWAY 492891 BOCKS 230-00-55110-850 289,98 289.98

04/25 04/2412025 174323 22181 PLAYAWAY 493383 BOOKS 230-00-55110-850 139.99 139.99
174327 e .

04/25 04/24/2025 174327 22453 RHYME BUSINESS CW4375 LIBRARY 230-00-55110-220 371.92 371.92
174333

04/25 0472412025 174333 22693 SOUTH CENTRAL  25-381 FEBRUARY 2025 RFID 230-00-55110-310 575.98 575.98
174335

04/25 04/24/2025 174335 22136 THE PENWORTHY 0607192 IN  BOOKS 230-00-55110-8350 2,024,38 2,024,38
174346

04/25 0472472025 174346 24659 WIL-KIL PEST CON 755594C3 PEST INITIAL SERVICE- LIBRAR 230-00-55110-294 252.00 252.00

04/25 04/24/2025 174346 24659 WIL-KIL PEST CON 76127724 PEST CONTROL MAINTENANC 230-00-55110-294 67.38 67.38

Grand Totals: 19,408,869

/



City of Portage

Check Register - PD PAYROLL - 230 LIBRARY
Pay Period Dates: 03/16/2025 - 05/10/2025

Page: 1
May 07, 2025 10:05AM

Pay Period Joumnal
Date Code

Check
Issue Date

Check .
Number Payee

Payee
1D Description

GL Acct

Amount

04/12/2025 CDPT
04/12/2025 CDPT
04/12/2025 CDPT
04/12/20256 CDPT
Grand Totals:

04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025

174216 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN
918058 COMMUNITY BANK - PORTAGE
918058 COMMUNITY BANK OF PORTAG

918061 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT-HSA

4

14 DELTA VISION VISION IN

13 STATE PAYROLL TAXES
i FEDERAL PAYROLL TAXE

19 EMPLOYEE HSA HSAPT

11.42 2300021000914
589.85 2300021000907
4,035.40 2300021000905
400.00 2300021000926

5,036.67

P —————————
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City of Portage

231

Unpaid Inveice Report - 231 Library Rest

Paosting period: 05/25

Report Criteria:

[Report]. GL Account Number = "2310010000001"-"2314949900000"

Page: 1
May 07, 2025 10:12AM

89.98 .00

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount
231
BLIFFERT LUMBER & FUEL CO.
2504-701761 1 24X48X100 ACRYLIC Invoice 04/28/2025 05/08/2025 89.98 89.98
Total 22235 BLIFFERT LUMBER & FUEL CO.: 89.98 .00 89.98
Total 231: 89.98 .00 89.98
el
Total : 89.98 .00 89.98
Grand Totals: 89.98 .00 89.98
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
231-00-55113-823 89.98 .00 89.98
Grand Totals: 89.98 .00 89.98
Summary by General Ledger Posting Period
GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
04/25 89.98 .00 89.98
Grand Totals:
89.98

GL Account
Number

231-00-55113-823

Job Number

/G



City of Porfage Check Register - PD DETAIL - 231 LIBRARY RESTRICTED
Check Issus Dates: 4/1/2025 - 5/31/2025

Page: 1
May 07, 2025 10:03AM

Repori Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check.Check number = 174216-174240,174242-174361,918058-918064,518666
Check. Type = {<>} "Adjustment”
[Report].Check GL Account = "2310010000001"-"2314848300000"

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Description Invaice Inveice Check Job Number
Period  1ssue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
174311
0425 0472472025 174311 25708 LIBRARY FURNITU 10124 NEW BOOK DISPLAYS, A-FRAM 231-00-55113-823 18,585.00 18,595.00
Grand Totals: 18,685.00

/7



230-00-55110-110
230-00-55110-111
230-00-55110-130
230-00-55110-131
230-00-55110-132
230-00-55110-140
230-00-55110-150
230-00-55110-151
230-00-55110-201
230-00-55110-211
230-00-55110-215
230-00-55110-216
230-00-55110-220
230-00-55110-221
230-00-55110-222
230-00-55110-232
230-00-55110-243
230-00-55110-280
230-00-55110-291
230-00-55110-284
230-00-55110-310
230-00-55110-320
230-00-55110-330
230-00-55110-340
230-00-55110-350
230-00-55110-390
230-00-55110-510
230-00-55110-511
230-00-55110-512
230-00-55110-550
230-00-55110-821
230-00-55110-823
230-00-55110-850
230-00-55110-853
230-00-55110-870

EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

A30

CITY OF PORTAGE WI

FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2025

MUNICIPAL LIBRARY SERVICES

WAGES-FULLTIME
WAGES-PARTTIME

HEALTH INSURANCE

TERM LIFE INSURANCE

DENTAL INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
RETIREMENT

FICA

DRUG/ALCOHOL TESTING
SOFTWARE SUPPORT

AUDIT

ASSOCIATION DUES

TELEPHONE

ELECTRICITY & GAS

WATER & SEWER CHARGES

HVAC MAINTENANCE
BUILDING/GROUNDS MAINT CONTRA
TRAINING

POSTAGE

OTHER CONTR SVS

OFFICE SUPPLIES

PUBLICATIONS, SUBSCRIPTIONS
TRAVEL (CUST)

OPERATING SUPPLIES
BUILDING/GROUNDS MAINT SUPPLIE
PROGRAMMING

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE
WORKMEN'S COMP

PROPERTY INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BUILDING/GROUNDS

OFFICE EQUIPMENT & FURNISHINGS
BOOKS

ELECTRONIC RESOURCE MATERIALS
COMPUTER HARDWARE

TOTAL MUNICIPAL LIBRARY SERVICE

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

230 LIBRARY
PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT
26,311.30 95,330.92 383,442.13 288,111.21 24.9
11,645.62 40,300.76 146,723.17 106,422 .41 275
5,393.60 32,453.52 83,069.04 50,615.52 391
98.02 392.09 1,358.84 966.75 289
204.00 714.00 2,880.00 2,166.00 248
.00 66.00 65.00 ( 1.00) 1015
1,955.66 6,896.95 26,649.23 19,752.28 259
2,802.84 10,008.85 40,557.65 30,548.80 247
.00 .00 100.00 100.00 0
.00 38,736.00 42,595.00 3,858.00 90.9